

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12789/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 17/10/2011 in LPA No.1929/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AJAY KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
With I.A. No. 2 -Appln. for stay)

Date: 21/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Dhull, Adv.  
for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

From the record, it appears that there is some confusion as to whether the petitioner had applied in the category of dependent of a freedom fighter or as an Ex-Serviceman (General). In the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondents Nos.1 to 4, it is stated that the petitioner belonged to ESM (General) category and therefore, in view of horizontal reservation for ESM (BC-A) and ESM (BC-B), which are separate categories, he had no claim over the vacant post in the said two categories, whereas the case of the petitioner is that he had applied in the quota for the dependents of the freedom fighters. In that view of the matter, we direct the respondents to

..2/-

: 2 :

produce the original record containing the application submitted by the petitioner.

Call after two weeks.

The petitioner is also permitted to file rejoinder affidavit, in the meantime.

|  
|Court Master

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

| |  
| |Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]

|