

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12789/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 17/10/2011 in LPA No.1929/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AJAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 19/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Singh Dhull, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V. Sushant, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.-on-Record
Mr. Mohd. Zahid Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for
some time to seek instructions on the affidavit filed pursuant
to our order dated 21st September, 2012. At request, call the
matter on 23rd November, 2012.

...2/-

:2:

In deference to our order dated 21st September, 2012, Mr.
P.D. Verma, Secretary, Haryana Staff Selection Commission is
present in Court in person. He has tendered unqualified apology
for the mistake committed by him while stating in the counter

affidavit that the petitioner had applied for the post of Assistant Public Relation Officer against one post of ESM (General) category. Admittedly, the petitioner had applied in the category 'dependent of a freedom fighter'. We accept the apology tendered and dispense with his personal appearance.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|Court Master

| |(KUSUM GULATI)
| |Court Master

|