

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12789/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2011 in LPA No.1929/2011 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AJAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.  
   Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.  
   for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of what is stated in affidavit filed on behalf  
of the State of Haryana, pursuant to order dated 21st September,  
2012, no relief can be granted to the petitioner. The special  
leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

|  
|Court Master

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

| |  
| Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]

|

